OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT: KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

In pursuance of guidelines issued by the the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Usnaka Vs State of Rajasthan & Ors (1997) 6 SCC 241, and in supersession of this once earlier order no. 1996-2001/Judl./N-E/KKD/2013 dated 05.04.2013, the Committee to examine the complaints of the sexual harassment against the women employees, posted at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is hereby re-constituted as under :

SI.No.	Name of the Judicial Officers	Designation
1.	Ms. Sarita Birbal, AD&SJ/NE, KKD Courts, Delhi	Chairperson
2.	Ms. Kiran Bansal, AD&SJ/NE, KKD Courts, Delhi	Member
3.	Ms. Harleen Singh, MM/NE, KKD Courts, Delhi	Member

Note: If the Chairperson of the Committee is not available for any reason, the next senior most member of the Committee shall act as Chairperson of the Committee.

Any correspondence with the District & Sessions Judge (H.Q.) and the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, shall be done through the undersigned only.

> (J. R. ARYAN) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 259-64/Judl./N-E/KKD/2014

Delhi, Dated : 17/1/14

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- The District & Sessions Judge (H.Q.), Delhi.
 All the Judicial Officers posted at North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Administrative Officers Judicial (all branches), North-East District,
- Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The PRO/APRO, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.